Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claims
to be given

IonipEs, Constantine
John Philip.
RaBY, William Henry ...

DavipsoN, Lancelot
er.

MurpHY, Charles Albert
JackmaNn, Mark Williams

Dobpps, Robert Mordey

StiLorN, William

Apams, John William...

Hirs, Edward Charles

DockKERILL, Robert
Albert (otherwise
Albert Robert).

RoBINSON, Clara Fanny

FarLey, Richard Durant

MELLANBY, Sheila
Travers.

RapLEY, Harold Louis...

P.O. Box 33, Newala, Mtwara Region, Tanzania,
Naturalist. 22nd September 1968.

57 Newhampton Road West,
Retired. 27th February 1967.

1 Harriet Walk, Lowndes Square, London S.W.1,
Chef. 2nd October 1968,

21 Long Lane, Beverley, Yorkshire, Die Caster. 13th
August 1968.

29 South Road, Herne Bay, Kent, Retired Rope
Maker. 9th December 1968.

103 Mansfield Avenue, Thornaby-on-Tees, Teesside,
Electricians Mate. 17th August 1968,

Westfields, Yorkshire,
Farmer.

Wolverhampton,

Rillington, Malton, Retired

31st July 1968,

723 Ecclesall Road, Sheffield, Steelworks Depart-
mental Manager (Retired). 16th November 1968.

“ Qatlands,” 112 Marlborough Road, Ryde, Isle of
Wight, Electrician (Railway), Retired. 15th
November 1968.

78 Deodar Road, Putney, London S.W.13, Interior
Decorator (Retired). 20th March 1968.

159 De la Warr Road, Bexhill, Sussex, Widow. 2nd
December 1968.
“ Hambledon,” Fitzroy Road, Fleet, Hampshire,

Colonial Civil Servant (Retired).
1968.

45 Grosvenor Road, Billingham, Teesside, Widow.
4th October 1968.

North Lodge, Brandlingill, near Cockermouth,
Cumberland, Retired Rating Officer. 1st December
1968.

27th November

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8 Pavilion Buildings, Castle Square,
Brighton.

H. Ernest Sargent & Son, 56 & 57 Queen Street, Wolverhampton, Solicitors.
Moore and Madge Fletcher.)

Child & Child, 25 Sloane Strect, London S.W.1, Solicitors.

(Eliza
(Walter Sidney Lloyd) ...

Cooper & Wright, 12 Butcher Row, Beverley, Yorkshire, Solicitors.
Murphy.)

Girling, Wilson & Harvie, 158 High Street, Herne Bay, Kent, Solicitors.
William Jackman and Irene Doris Upjohn.)

Archer, Parkin & Townsend, Barton House, 24 Yarm Road, Stockton-on-Tees, Teesside,
Solicitors. (William George Dodds and Muriel Emma Taylor.)

(Mary Evans

(Dennis

Mary Jane Milson, 26 Middlecave Road, Malton, Yorkshire, or Pearsons & Ward,
Malton, Yorkshire, Solicitors. (Mary Jane Milson.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Market Place, P.O. Box 3,
Sheflield S1 1RS, or Tofield Lambert & Mecke, 3 Church Street, Sheffield S1 1HE,

Solicitors.

Fardells, 2 Market Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee)

Radcliffes & Co., 10 Little College Street, Westminster, London S.W.1 (Ref. X/WB),
Solicitors. (George Edward Hudson and Authony Charles Talbot Cochrane.)

Young Coles & Langdon, 44 St. Leonards Road, Bexhill, Sussex, Solicitors.
Alec Hobden and Thelma Margaret Hobden.)

Clifford Cowling & Co., 5 Forge Court, Yateley, near Camberley, Surrey, Solicitors.
(Daisy May Fairley and Leslie Wilkinson.)

(Reginald

Smith & Graham, 10a Tower Street, Hartlepool, Solicitors. (Duncan Travers Snarey
and Gordon Travers Snarey.)
Oglethorpe & Hough, 6 Borrowdale Road, Keswick, Cumberland, Solicitors.

(Thomas
Hough.)

20th February 1969
15th February 1969

22nd February

21st February 1969

1969
(228)

15th February 1969

14th February

14th February 1969

14th February 1969

20th February 1969

14th February 1969

22nd February

22nd February

28th February 1969

1st March 1969

(224)

(225)

1969

(226)

(227)

(203)

(204)

(205)

(206)

(208)

1969

(209)

1969

(210)

@211)

(212)
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