Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
IONIDES, Constantine	P.O. Box 33, Newala, Mtwara Region, Tanzania,	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8 Pavilion Buildings, Castle Square,	20th February 1969
John Philip.	Naturalist. 22nd September 1968.	Brighton.	(224)
RABY, William Henry	57 Newhampton Road West, Wolverhampton,	H. Ernest Sargent & Son, 56 & 57 Queen Street, Wolverhampton, Solicitors. (Eliza	15th February 1969
	Retired. 27th February 1967.	Moore and Madge Fletcher.)	(225)
AVIDSON, Lancelot	1 Harriet Walk, Lowndes Square, London S.W.1,	Child & Child, 25 Sloane Strect, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Walter Sidney Lloyd)	22nd February 1969
Lowther.	Chef. 2nd October 1968.		(226)
IURPHY, Charles Albert	21 Long Lane, Beverley, Yorkshire, Die Caster. 13th	Cooper & Wright, 12 Butcher Row, Beverley, Yorkshire, Solicitors. (Mary Evans	21st February 1969
	August 1968.	Murphy.)	(227)
ACKMAN, Mark Williams	29 South Road, Herne Bay, Kent, Retired Rope	Girling, Wilson & Harvie, 158 High Street, Herne Bay, Kent, Solicitors. (Dennis	14th February 1969
	Maker. 9th December 1968.	William Jackman and Irene Doris Upjohn.)	(228)
OODDS, Robert Mordey	103 Mansfield Avenue, Thornaby-on-Tees, Teesside,	Archer, Parkin & Townsend, Barton House, 24 Yarm Road, Stockton-on-Tees, Teesside,	15th February 1969
	Electricians Mate. 17th August 1968.	Solicitors. (William George Dodds and Muriel Emma Taylor.)	(203)
rilborn, William	Westfields, Rillington, Malton, Yorkshire, Retired	Mary Jane Milson, 26 Middlecave Road, Malton, Yorkshire, or Pearsons & Ward,	14th February 1969
	Farmer. 31st July 1968.	Malton, Yorkshire, Solicitors. (Mary Jane Milson.)	(204)
дамs, John William	723 Ecclesall Road, Sheffield, Steelworks Depart- mental Manager (Retired). 16th November 1968.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limitcd, Market Place, P.O. Box 3, Sheffield S1 1RS, or Tofield Lambert & Meeke, 3 Church Street, Sheffield S1 1HE, Solicitors.	14th February 1969 (205)
IILLS, Edward Charles	"Oatlands," 112 Marlborough Road, Ryde, Isle of Wight, Electrician (Railway), Retired. 15th November 1968.	Fardells, 2 Market Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee)	20th February 1969 (206)
OCKERILL, Robert Albert (otherwise Albert Robert).	78 Deodar Road, Putney, London S.W.15, Interior Decorator (Retired). 20th March 1968.	Radcliffes & Co., 10 Little College Street, Westminster, London S.W.1 (Ref. X/WB), Solicitors. (George Edward Hudson and Authony Charles Talbot Cochrane.)	14th February 1969 (208)
OBINSON, Clara Fanny	159 De la Warr Road, Bexhill, Sussex, Widow. 2nd	Young Coles & Langdon, 44 St. Leonards Road, Bexhill, Sussex, Solicitors. (Reginald	22nd February 1969
	December 1968.	Alec Hobden and Theima Margaret Hobden.)	(209)
AIRLEY, Richard Durant	"Hambledon," Fitzroy Road, Fleet, Hampshire, Colonial Civil Servant (Retired). 27th November 1968.	Clifford Cowling & Co., 5 Forge Court, Yateley, near Camberley, Surrey, Solicitors. (Daisy May Fairley and Leslie Wilkinson.)	22nd February 1969 (210)
IELLANBY, Sheila	45 Grosvenor Road, Billingham, Teesside, Widow.	Smith & Graham, 10A Tower Street, Hartlepool, Solicitors. (Duncan Travers Snarey	28th February 1969
Travers.	4th October 1968.	and Gordon Travers Snarey.)	(211)
APLEY, Harold Louis	North Lodge, Brandlingill, near Cockermouth, Cumberland, Retired Rating Officer. 1st December 1968.	Oglethorpe & Hough, 6 Borrowdale Road, Keswick, Cumberland, Solicitors. (Thomas Hough.)	1st March 1969 (212)

13504